	DIA
FORM PTO-1599 O P E 10-20-1 (Rev. 6/93) OCT 1 4 1999 O 1011757	Patent and Trademark Office SHEET
TRADE	TRISTICY'S DOCKET ING. 023217-121
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ul>
M. Georges Charpak	Name: <u>Biospace Instruments</u>
Wi Georges Charpan	Address: <u>104, boulevard Auguste Blanqui</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	
Other:	_
Execution Date: October 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/051,299	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? [] Yes [x] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ul>
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tra <u>Robert E. Krebs, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing	e and correct and any finathed copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>October 18, 1999</u> Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	ith required equat sheet information to
Commissioner of P. Box As	ith required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks ssignments m, D.C. 20231
	PATENT (10

REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0374

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, M. Georges Charpak (herein the ASSIGNOR), whose is located at 2, rue de Poissy, 75005 Paris, France, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Biospace Instruments, a corporation of France, whose principal place of business is located at 104, boulevard Auguste Blanqui, 75013 Paris, France (herein the ASSIGNEE), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided half interest in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the below-identified patent application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon based upon said inventions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the below-identified application, or any renewals, substitutes, reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term, or terms, from which the Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Said Patent Application including :

United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/051,299, filed July 16,1998, for *« High-Resolution Position Detector For High-Flux Ionizing Particle Streams »* 

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict this Assignment ; and

Ki, C' 1

11

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent documents, including documents of title, relating to said application as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters patent and equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR :

6 Odlate 1995

By : \_\_\_\_

Name :